







The information shown on this plan is the result of a professional service rendered by G.D. Houtman & Son, Inc.. Reproduction of this plan without approval of G.D. Houtman & Son, Inc. is not permitted. The reproduction of a copy of this plan for the purpose of creating additional copies or revising said plan shall, in no circumstance, be approved. Certification for the work contained herein is limited to the entity for whom the work was performed as of the date shown on the plans. performed as of the date shown on the plans.

G. D. Houtman & Son, Inc reserves its common law copyright and all other proprietary rights in these plans. All drawings, specifications and copies thereof are to remain property of G. D. Houtman & Son, Inc. They are to be used only in respect to this project. They are not intended or represented to be suitable for reuse by owner or others on extensions of project or any other project. They are not to be assigned to any third party without first obtaining written permission by G.D. Houtman & Son, Inc.

Any re—use without written permission for the specific purpose intended will be at the third party's sole risk and without intended will be at the third party's sole risk and without liability or legal exposure to G. D. Houtman & Son, Inc. The third party shall further indemnify and hold harmless G. D. Houtman & Son, Inc from all claims, damages, losses and expenses arising thereto or resulting therefrom.

These plans were prepared to obtain Subdivision/Land Development approval from the governing Municipality and to obtain certain permits from state and federal agencies. If a surveyor or engineer other than G. D. Houtman & Son, Inc is contracted to Note: All locations of existing utilities shown on the plan have been developed from existing utility records and / or above ground examination of the site. Completeness or accuracy of locations and depth of underground utilities or structures cannot be guaranteed. Contractor must verify location and depth of all underground utilities are per the latest amendment of PA Act 287 of 1974, Effective Mar. 29, 2007

December 16, 2019

GUSTAVE N. HOUTMANN

ENGINEER 50026-E

PROFILES & CONSTRUCTION DETAILS PLANOF PROPERTY FOR "=40' Horiz., 1"=4' Vert.

CLARK'S MANOR, LLC

UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP DELAWARE COUNTY, PA

G.D. HOUTMAN & SON, INC. Sheet 2 of 2 SPITZ CIVIL ENGINEERS-LAND SURVEYORS WORK ORDER LAND PLANNERS 38520 139 EAST BALTIMORE PIKE MEDIA, PA 19063 (610)565-6363 14072